1 MEDIATOR®
MEDIATOR®
Technical information
2 MEDIATOR®
About us.
Whatever you want to secure, protect, maintain –
we have technology you require.
3 MEDIATOR®

Wooden and steel doors version
Ordering information for MEDIATOR lock, multi-point locking, tubular frame version
Item description DIN Backset, mm Order code
MEDIATOR multi-point lock.; U-shaped face plate 24 x 6.5 mm; Distance 72 mm; Europrofile cyl. 1 (universal) 55 629X500PZ-----1
MEDIATOR multi-point lock.; U-shaped face plate 24 x 6.5 mm; Distance 72 mm; Europrofile cyl. 1 (universal) 60 629X600PZ-----1
MEDIATOR multi-point lock.; U-shaped face plate 24 x 6.5 mm; Distance 72 mm; Europrofile cyl. 1 (universal) 65 629X700PZ-----1
MEDIATOR multi-point lock.; U-shaped face plate 24 x 6.5 mm; Distance 72 mm; Europrofile cyl. 1 (universal) 80 629X800PZ-----1
MEDIATOR multi-point lock.; U-shaped face plate 24 x 6.5 mm; Distance 72 mm; Europrofile cyl. 1 (universal) 100 629X900PZ-----1
Accessories
Flat striking plate for hooked bolts; 24.5 x 152 mm Z29-SBL-1-----1
Spacer plate for multi-point lock motorized power cam bolt Z65-49B35----01
Angled striking plate for hooked bolts; 25 x 27 x 150 mm Z29-SBL-3-----1

connecting terminals
30 MEDIATOR® MEDIATOR® electric strike
Ordering information for spacer plates for striking plates
Ordering information for spacer plates and sliding pieces
Spacer plate
with arc
Renovation spacer
plate
Renovation spacer
plate with arc
Sliding pieceSpacer plate
Spacer plate
Stainless steel spacer plates for the striking plate for adjusting to the rebate clearance.
Item description Compatible with electric strikes with striking plates Order code
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm 65-----30A35E91	 65M----30A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 0 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 28 mm x 2 mm 65-----30A35E91	 65M----30A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 0 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----31A35E91	 65M----31A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 1 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 2 mm 65-----31A35E91	 65M----31A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 1 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Spacer plate with radius; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----60A35E91	 65M----60A35E91 Z 6 5 - 6 0 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Spacer plate with radius; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 2 mm 65-----60A35E91	 65M----60A35E91 Z 6 5 - 6 0 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----34A35E91	 65M----34A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 4 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 2 mm 65-----34A35E91	 65M----34A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 4 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm (without fig.) 65-----36A35E91	 65M----36A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 6 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 28 mm x 2 mm (without fig.) 65-----36A35E91	 65M----36A35E91 Z 6 5 - 3 6 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate with radius; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----61A35E91	 65M----61A35E91 Z 6 5 - 6 1 A 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Renovation spacer plate with radius; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 2 mm 65-----61A35E91	 65M----61A35E91 Z 6 5 - 6 1 B 3 5 - - - - 0 1
Slider piece; 100 mm x 30 mm x 3 mm (see p. 14) 6 5 . 0 0 0 0 1 0
31 MEDIATOR® More extras
for the door